

**G.R. 68 of 2023 Reg. No. 106 of 2025**

**Order No: 22**

**Dated: 08.09.25**

**Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant.**

**Ld. APP is present.**

**Sole accused is represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.**

**The defacto complainant is present.**

**The witness is discharged without being examined with a direction to appear on the enxt date fixed.**

**P.O. is on leave, hence the case is adjourned.**

**To: 12.11.2025 for evidence of defacto complainant.**

**D/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C  
Darjeeling**