

G.R. 68 of 2023 Reg. No. 106 of 2025

Order No: 23

Dated: 12.11.25

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant.

Ld. APP is present.

Sole accused is absent without steps.

Issue W.A at once.

The defacto complainant is present and is discharged without being examined with a direction to appear as and when summon is served upon him.

To: **15.12.2025** for E.R of W.A.

B.C II to comply.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling