

G.R. 68 of 2023 Reg. No. 106 of 2025

Order No. 27

Dated 02.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of the defacto complainant.

Sole accused on c/b is present by filing hazira.

SR received as served.

The defacto complainant is present and is released without being examined with a direction to appear on the next date fixed.

P.O. is away on protocol duty hence the case is adjourned.

To 29.05.2026 for evidence of the defacto complainant.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling I/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling I/C